

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2023

Uttam Dattatrey Bodhale

... Petitioner

Versus

1. The Siddharth of Maharashtra
through Principal Secretary Rural Development
Dept. & Ors.

...Respondents

* * * * *

Mr.Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Ms.Padmaja
Malgaonkar, Mr.Nilesh Desai i/b Shankar M. Katkar, Advocate for
petitioner.

Mr.R.P. Kadam, AGP, Advocate for respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th JULY, 2023.

PC:

1. Counsel for the petitioner to provide English translation of the documents on record.
2. Stand over to 31st July 2023.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]