

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2023

Shri.Uttam Dattatray Bodhale ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr.Saurabh Pakale with Ms.Padmaja Malgaonkar i/b. Mr. Shankar
M. Katkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.K.Rajpurohit, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2023.08.02
11:42:35 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 31 JULY 2023

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the Respondent- Zilla Parishad is
not present. **Stand over to 22 August 2023.** Reply of Zilla
Parishad to be filed before the next date.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)